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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AMD MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

3 January 1985 

EXAMINER HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Appli c a t i o n of Geo-Engineering, I n - CASE 
corporated f o r an exception to 8445 
General Rules 104-F and 104 C-l, 
McKinley County, New Mexico. 

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n : 

For the Applicant: 
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MR. STOGNER: We w i l l now c a l l 

Case Number 8445, which i s the a p p l i c a t i o n of Geo-

Engineering Incorporated f o r an exception to General Rules 

104-F and 104 CI, McKinley County, New Mexico. 

MR. HALL: Mr. Examiner, Scott 

Hall f o r the app l i c a n t . 

We request t h a t t h i s case be 

held i n abeyance u n t i l a f t e r my witness a r r i v e s , i f not 

continued to the next hearing. 

MR. STOGNER: Thank you, Mr. 

H a l l . 

We w i l l c a l l t h i s case at the 

l a s t and see i f your witness has appeared at that time. 

(Hearing concluded.) 
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C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the O i l Con

servation D i v i s i o n was reported by me; that the said t r a n 

s c r i p t i s a f u l l , t r u e , and co r r e c t record of the hearing, 

prepared by me to the best of my a b i l i t y . 

6(&u^ bo, O ^ -

I do hereby cert" ^hat tho foregoing fs 
a co:"-: • -. • • • • -'u:-.:js In 
the EXG,. no ... . 1¥¥f* 
heard by i^e on J J»»*»«y 1 9 tS' • 

, Examiner 
Oil Conservation Division 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

16 January 1985 

EXAMINER HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Appl i c a t i o n of GeoEngineering, Inc. CASE 
Company f o r an exception to General 8445 
Rules 104-F and 104-C-l, McKinley 
County, New Mexico. 

BEFORE: G i l b e r t P. Quintana, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the O i l Conservation J e f f Taylor 
D i v i s i o n : Attorney at Law 

Legal Counsel to the Di v i s i o n 
State Land Of f i c e Bldg. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
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MR. QUINTANA: We'll c a l l Case 

8445. 

MR. TAYLOR: The a p p l i c a t i o n of 

GeoEngineering Inc. f o r an exception to General Rules 104-F 

and 104-C-l, McKinley County, New Mexico. 

I believe the applicant re

quests th a t t h i s case be continued. 

MR. QUINTANA: Case 8445 w i l l 

be continued u n t i l February 13, 1985. 

(Hearing concluded.) 
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C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY 

that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the O i l Con

servation D i v i s i o n was reported by me; t h a t the said t r a n 

s c r i p t i s a f u l l , t r u e , and correc t record of the hearing, 

prepared by me to the best of my a b i l i t y . 

i do he - / 
a C o * ie e Z ' • Q 7 ! ! , h e f o r e 9°fng fs 

«* ^ominer hea l Q ^ r O C e e d , n 9 s 1 0 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

13 February 1985 

EXAMINER HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

App l i c a t i o n of GeoEngineering, Inc. CASE 
fo r an exception to General Rules 8445 
104-F and 104 C.I., McKinley 
County, New Mexico. 

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the O i l Conservation J e f f Taylor 
D i v i s i o n : Attorney at Law 

Legal Counsel to the D i v i s i o n 
State Land O f f i c e Bldg. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

For the Applicant: William F. Carr 
Attorney at Law 
P. 0. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
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MR. STOGNER: The hearing w i l l 

come to order. 

We w i l l c a l l now Case Number 

8445. 

MR. TAYLOR: The a p p l i c a t i o n of 

GeoEngineering, Inc., f o r exception to General Rules 104-F 

and 104 C.I., McKinley County, New Mexico. 

MR. CARR: May i t please the 

Examiner, my name i s William F. Carr, wit h the law f i r m 

Campbell and Black, P. A. 

We represent GeoEngineering, 

Inc. 

GeoEngineering requests t h a t 

t h i s case be continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled f o r 

March 13, 1985. 

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 84 45 

w i l l be so continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled f o r 

March 13th, 1985. 

(Hearing concluded.) 
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C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY 

th a t the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the O i l Con

servation D i v i s i o n was reported by me; that the said t r a n 

s c r i p t i s a f u l l , t r u e , and cor r e c t record of the hearing, 

prepared by me to the best of my a b i l i t y . 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

13 March 1985 

EXAMINER HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Appl i c a t i o n of GeoEngineering Inc. f o r CASE 
an exception to General Rules 104-F and 8445 
104-C-l, McKinley County, New Mexico. 

BEFORE: G i l b e r t P. Quintana, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the O i l Conservation J e f f Taylor 
D i v i s i o n : Attorney at Law 

Legal Counsel to the D i v i s i o n 
State Land O f f i c e Bldg. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

For the Applicant: 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2 

MR. QUINTANA: We'll c a l l Case 

85--8445. 

The a p p l i c a t i o n of GeoEngi

neering Inc. f o r an exception to General Rules 104-F and 

104-C-l, McKinley County, New Mexico. 

The applicant has requested 

that t h i s case be dismissed. 

MR. QUINTANA: Case 8445 w i l l 

be dismissed. 

(Hearing concluded.) 
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C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY 

tha t the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the O i l Con

servation D i v i s i o n was reported by me; t h a t the said t r a n 

s c r i p t i s a f u l l , t r u e , and cor r e c t record of the hearing, 

prepared by me to the best of my a b i l i t y . 

I do her^t... , 
a c o ^ forego 
*e t , c . Gr: 
^ a r d bv ,'.'m~' . " ' ' ' a l ' j n 9 of 

">g Is 
:n3s in 

°'l Con ° miner Servafion u. 
vision 


