1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT					
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO					
4	3 January 1985					
5	EXAMINER HEARING					
6						
7						
8	IN THE MATTER OF:					
9	Application of Geo-Engineering, In- CASE					
10	corporated for an exception to 8445 General Rules 104-F and 104 C-1, McKinley County, New Mexico.					
11	Meximitey Country, New Mexico.					
12						
13						
14	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner					
15						
	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING					
16						
17	APPEARANCES					
18 19	For the Oil Conservation					
20	Division:					
21						
22	For the Applicant:					
23						
24						
25						

2 1 2 MR. STOGNER: We will now call 3 Case Number 8445, which is the application of Geo-4 Engineering Incorporated for an exception to General Rules 5 104-F and 104 CI, McKinley County, New Mexico. 6 MR. HALL: Mr. Examiner, Scott 7 Hall for the applicant. 8 request that this case be held in abeyance until after my witness arrives, if 9 not continued to the next hearing. 10 MR. STOGNER: Thank you, Mr. 11 Hall. 12 We will call this case at the **13** last and see if your witness has appeared at that time. 14 15 (Hearing concluded.) 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

\_

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

CERTIFICATE

Sally W. Boyd Cotz

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete the solution of the mercendings in the Example of the solution of of the solution

Oil Conservation Division

1						
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT					
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING					
4	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO					
5	16 January 1985					
6	EXAMINER HEARING					
7						
8	IN THE MATTER OF:					
9	Application of GeoEngineering, Inc. CASE Company for an exception to General 8445					
10	Rules 104-F and 104-C-1, McKinley County, New Mexico.					
11						
12						
13	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner					
14	MDANGGDADM OR WELLDAMG					
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING					
16	APPEARANCES					
17	ATI DAKANCES					
18	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor					
19	Division:  Attorney at Law  Legal Counsel to the Division					
20	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501					
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						

```
1
                                                      2
2
                                  MR. QUINTANA: We'll call Case
    8445.
3
                                  MR. TAYLOR: The application of
4
    GeoEngineering Inc. for an exception to General Rules 104-F
5
    and 104-C-1, McKinley County, New Mexico.
6
                                  I believe the applicant re-
7
    quests that this case be continued.
8
                                  MR. QUINTANA: Case 8445 will
9
    be continued until February 13, 1985.
10
                         (Hearing concluded.)
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Saegler, Boyd CSE

do her and control that the foregoing is a comple exceed of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8445 heard by me on Jan. 16 19.85.

Oil Conservation Division

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO						
2	ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
3	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO						
4	13 February 1985						
5	EXAMINER HEARING						
6							
7							
8	IN THE MATTER OF:						
9	Application of GeoEngineering, Inc. CASE for an exception to General Rules 8445						
10	104-F and 104 C.I., McKinley County, New Mexico.						
11							
12							
13							
14	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner						
15							
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING						
17	APPEARANCES						
18	ATTEARACES						
19	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor						
20	Division: Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division						
21	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501						
22	For the Applicant: William E Carr						
23	For the Applicant: William F. Carr Attorney at Law P. O. Box 2208						
24	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501						
25							

Г

2 1 2 STOGNER: The hearing will MR. 3 come to order. 4 We will call now Case Number 5 8445. 6 MR. TAYLOR: The application of 7 GeoEngineering, Inc., for exception to General Rules 104-F and 104 C.I., McKinley County, New Mexico. 8 MR. CARR: May it please the 9 Examiner, my name is William F. Carr, with the law firm 10 Campbell and Black, P. A. 11 represent GeoEngineering, We 12 Inc. 13 GeoEngineering requests 14 this case be continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for 15 March 13, 1985. MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8445 16 will be so continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for 17 March 13th, 1985. 18 19 (Hearing concluded.) 20 21 22 23 24

25

 $\texttt{C} \ \texttt{E} \ \texttt{R} \ \texttt{T} \ \texttt{I} \ \texttt{F} \ \texttt{I} \ \texttt{C} \ \texttt{A} \ \texttt{T} \ \texttt{E}$ 

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sarry W. Boyd CSR

the Examiner the foregoing is the Examiner to Division Division

1						
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT					
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING					
4	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO					
5	13 March 1985					
6	EXAMINER HEARING					
7						
8						
9	IN THE MATTER OF:					
10	Application of GeoEngineering Inc. for CASE an exception to General Rules 104-F and 8445					
11	104-C-1, McKinley County, New Mexico.					
12						
13						
14	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner					
15						
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING					
17						
18	APPEARANCES					
19						
20	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor Division: Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division					
21	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501					
22						
23	For the Applicant:					
24						
25						

Г

```
1
                                                      2
                                 MR. QUINTANA: We'll call Case
2
    85--8445.
3
                                       application of GeoEngi-
                                 The
4
    neering Inc. for an exception to General Rules 104-F and
5
    104-C-1, McKinley County, New Mexico.
6
                                 The applicant has requested
7
    that this case be dismissed.
8
                                 MR. QUINTANA: Case 8445 will
9
    be dismissed.
10
                         (Hearing concluded.)
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

 $C\ E\ R\ T\ I\ F\ I\ C\ A\ T\ E$ 

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sarry W. Boyd CSR

I do herebu	Contro		
a comple a the Example	hat	the force	•••
the Example	13	ig namere Jene	ioing is
heard by me	maring o	f Enga	ings in
Oil Conserv	MARC	H 13	10 0445.
- Lullbert	t P ()	+	. 65.
Oil Conserv	vation to	MORRE.	(Omi-
	ranon Divis	ion	ann <b>ner</b>